North Ala. (12-16,8-7 ASUN) -vs- Austin Peay (14-14,7-7 ASUN)
02/24/24 at F&M Bank Arena, Clarksville, TN

Date: 02/24/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

I\'t'él?fdﬁiﬂzmgea North Ala. 12] 15[ 12| 20/ 59

Site: F&M Bank Arena, Clarksville, TN Austin Peay 21 9 15 13 58

Referees: Adam Rider, Jessyca Christopher, Kyle Adams

North Ala. 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Callins,Alexis * 37 3-7 2-6 3-3 0-5 5 1 4 4 1 0 11

12 Cruce,Allie Craig =3 32 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 3 7

11  Charlton,Veronaye * 22 2-13 1-4 2-4 1-4 5 2 3 4 0 1 7

23  Clutter,Alyssa =3 28 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 4 0 2 6

13  Criswell,Katie * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 Howard,India 32 7-8 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 2 3 1 16

21  Pegues,Rhema 27 3-5 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 1 9

05 Wohlgemuth,Sara 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 3

24  Siegel,Chloe 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-48 6-15 9-11 5-27 32 13 14 21 5 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-1 0.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 22-48 45.8 % 6-15 40.0 % 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

Austin Peay 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Nelson,Anala * 38 4-15 2-3 4-5 1-3 4 1 4 4 1 1 14

21 Hale,Shamarre X 23  6-10 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 2 1 0 3 12

15 Haywood,Cur'Tiera * 24  4-9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 1 9

10 Foster,La'Nya & 20 1-5 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 1 6

25 Douglas,Tiya * 34 1-3 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 5

32 Smalls,Gabby 16 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 7

05 Cater,Abby 22 2-10 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 1 5

01 Lin,Sandra 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0

04 Hargrove,Alyssa 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 5-12 13-14 13-21 34 11 13 16 3 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-0 0.00% 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 20-59 33.9 % 5-12 41.7 % 13-14 929 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: North Ala.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay

GOOD FT by CHARLTON,VERONAYE
MISS FT by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CLUTTER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

TURNOVER by CALLINS,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by CALLINS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

GOOD 3PTR by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

ASSIST by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

MISS LAYUP by CLUTTER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRISWELL,KATIE

TURNOVER by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

MISS LAYUP by CLUTTER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by CLUTTER,ALYSSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHARLTON,VERONAYE
SUB OUT by CLUTTER,ALYSSA

SUB IN by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA
SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA

TURNOVER by CRISWELL,KATIE
SUB OUT by CRISWELL,KATIE
SUB IN by CLUTTER,ALYSSA

FOUL by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA

10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38

09:25

09:06
08:50
08:30
08:12
08:02
07:44

07:27

07:12

07:02

06:30

06:21

06:15

05:51
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:28
05:03

04:44
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:02

04:02

1-0

3-0

3-2

6-2

6-4
9-4

9-6

9-9

9-12

9-13
9-14

Vi1

V3

Vi1

V4

V2
V5

V3

H3

H4
H5

FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUGLAS,TIYA

TURNOVER by NELSON,ANALA

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUGLAS, TIYA

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LA'NYA
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ANALA
ASSIST by FOSTER,LA'NYA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANALA
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,TIYA

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

FOUL by FOSTER,LA'NYA

SUB OUT by FOSTER,LA'NYA

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
SUB OUT by HALE,SHAMARRE

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS, TIYA

SUB IN by LIN,SANDRA

SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB IN by CATER,ABBY

SUB IN by SMALLS,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ANALA
ASSIST by LIN,SANDRA

REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by SMALLS,GABBY

GOOD FT by SMALLS,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by CATER,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMALLS,GABBY



TURNOVER by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA

SUB OUT by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

SUB IN by HOWARD,INDIA

GOOD 3PTR by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA
ASSIST by CALLINS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by CLUTTER,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by CALLINS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA

TURNOVER by CLUTTER,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by CLUTTER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

VISITORS: North Ala.

03:54
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:10
02:53

02:28
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
01:57

01:47
01:43
01:20
01:20
00:53

00:24

00:02

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

9-16

12-16

12-19

12-21

H7

H4

H7

H9

GOOD LAYUP by SMALLS,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,ANALA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ANALA
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,TIYA

TURNOVER by LIN,SANDRA

MISS JUMPER by CATER,ABBY

SUB OUT by LIN,SANDRA

SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by SMALLS,GABBY
SUB IN by NELSON,ANALA

SUB IN by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
SUB IN by HALE,SHAMARRE

REBOUND DEF by HALE,SHAMARRE
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

FOUL by NELSON,ANALA

STEAL by CATER,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by CATER,ABBY
ASSIST by HALE,SHAMARRE
REBOUND DEF by HALE,SHAMARRE

GOOD LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,ANALA

HOME TEAM: Austin Peay

SUB OUT by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA
SUB OUT by CLUTTER,ALYSSA
SUB IN by CHARLTON,VERONAYE
SUB IN by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

MISS JUMPER by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEGUES,RHEMA

GOOD FT by PEGUES,RHEMA
GOOD FT by PEGUES,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by CALLINS,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALLINS,ALEXIS

STEAL by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG
TURNOVER by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:15
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:11
08:39

08:12
07:48
07:48
07:41
07:41
07:34
07:34

13-21
14-21

16-21

H8
H7

H5

SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY
SUB OUT by HALE,SHAMARRE
SUB IN by FOSTER,LA'NYA
SUB IN by SMALLS,GABBY

TURNOVER by SMALLS,GABBY

FOUL by FOSTER,LA'NYA
SUB OUT by FOSTER,LA'NYA
SUB IN by CATER,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by CATER,ABBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA

STEAL by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
TURNOVER by NELSON,ANALA
SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA



GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEGUES,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RHEMA
TURNOVER by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

BLOCK by HOWARD,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

MISS JUMPER by PEGUES,RHEMA

TURNOVER by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

FOUL by CALLINS,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by CHARLTON,VERONAYE
SUB IN by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA

BLOCK by HOWARD,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA

GOOD FT by CALLINS,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by CALLINS,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by CALLINS,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by CALLINS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by CRISWELL,KATIE

FOUL by HOWARD,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEGUES,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by PEGUES,RHEMA
MISS 3PTR by PEGUES,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

18-23

19-23
20-23
21-23

21-25

21-26

23-26

25-26

H5

H4
H 3
H 2

H4

H5

H3

H1

SUB OUT by SMALLS,GABBY
SUB IN by LIN,SANDRA
SUB IN by HALE,SHAMARRE

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS, TIYA
SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by LIN,SANDRA(in the paint)

STEAL by HALE,SHAMARRE
MISS LAYUP by CATER,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by HALE,SHAMARRE

REBOUND DEF by HALE,SHAMARRE
GOOD LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIN,SANDRA

STEAL by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by HALE,SHAMARRE
SUB IN by SMALLS,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by SMALLS,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by SMALLS,GABBY
SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY
SUB IN by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA

MISS JUMPER by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
MISS LAYUP by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMALLS,GABBY

SUB IN by HALE,SHAMARRE

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,TIYA

FOUL by LIN,SANDRA

TURNOVER by LIN,SANDRA

SUB OUT by LIN,SANDRA



03:23 SUB IN by CATER,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG(in the paint) 02:56
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,INDIA o
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint) 02:51

= REBOUND DEF by HALE,SHAMARRE

02:41 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOWARD,INDIA 02:41

-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ANALA
FOUL by PEGUES,RHEMA 02:36

02:36 25-27 H2 GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA
02:36 25-28 H3 GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA

SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA 02:36
SUB IN by CALLINS,ALEXIS 02:36
TURNOVER by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 02:22
SUB OUT by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 02:22
SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA 02:22
01:59 TURNOVER by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
STEAL by PEGUES,RHEMA 01:59
TURNOVER by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA 01:54
01:54 STEAL by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

01:47 25-30 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CATER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA 01:36
SUB OUT by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA 01:36
SUB IN by CHARLTON,VERONAYE 01:36
01:35 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,VERONAYE =
MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint) 01:27
= REBOUND DEF by CATER,ABBY
01:23 TURNOVER by CATER,ABBY
STEAL by CHARLTON,VERONAYE 01:23
MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint) 01:16
01:16 BLOCK by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRISWELL,KATIE 01:16
SUB IN by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 01:16
01:16 SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
01:16 SUB IN by HAYWOOD, CUR'TIERA
01:03 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLINS,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by PEGUES,RHEMA(in the paint) 00:49 27-30 H3
ASSIST by CALLINS,ALEXIS --

00:22 TURNOVER by CATER,ABBY
00:18 SUB OUT by HALE,SHAMARRE
00:18 SUB IN by SMALLS,GABBY

SUB OUT by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 00:18

SUB IN by SIEGEL,CHLOE 00:18

MISS JUMPER by CHARLTON,VERONAYE 00:00

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
10:00 SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by SMALLS,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by FOSTER,LA'NYA
10:00 SUB IN by HALE,SHAMARRE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,INDIA 10:00

SUB OUT by SIEGEL,CHLOE 10:00

SUB IN by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 10:00

SUB IN by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 10:00



MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint) 09:36
09:36 BLOCK by NELSON,ANALA
= REBOUND DEF by HALE,SHAMARRE
FOUL by CHARLTON,VERONAYE 09:24
09:23 27-31 H4 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,TIYA
09:23 27-32 H5 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,TIYA

MISS LAYUP by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG(in the paint) 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS, TIYA
09:02 TURNOVER by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
STEAL by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 09:02
TURNOVER by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 08:58
SUB OUT by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 08:58
SUB IN by HOWARD,INDIA 08:58

08:43 27-34 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by NELSON,ANALA

TURNOVER by CALLINS,ALEXIS 08:17
08:17 STEAL by HALE,SHAMARRE
08:08 MISS JUMPER by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,INDIA =
MISS 3PTR by CALLINS,ALEXIS 07:53
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANALA
07:44 FOUL by HALE,SHAMARRE
07:44 TURNOVER by HALE,SHAMARRE
07:44 SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
07:44 SUB OUT by HALE,SHAMARRE
07:44 SUB IN by CATER,ABBY
07:44 SUB IN by SMALLS,GABBY
SUB OUT by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 07:25
SUB IN by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 07:25
MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,VERONAYE 07:14
= REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LA'NYA
07:05 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,LA'NYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,VERONAYE =
TURNOVER by CHARLTON,VERONAYE 07:00
SUB OUT by CHARLTON,VERONAYE 07:00
SUB IN by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA 07:00
06:33 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,LA'NYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMALLS,GABBY
06:30 MISS LAYUP by SMALLS,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,LA'NYA
06:24 27-36 H9 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,LA'NYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PEGUES,RHEMA 06:11 30-36 H6
ASSIST by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:11
05:54 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS, TIYA
= REBOUND OFF by CATER,ABBY
05:44 MISS LAYUP by CATER,ABBY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by CATER,ABBY
05:25 MISS JUMPER by CATER,ABBY(in the paint)
BLOCK by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 05:25
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS, TIYA
FOUL by PEGUES,RHEMA 05:23

05:23 30-37 H7 GOOD FT by FOSTER,LA'NYA
05:23 30-38 H8 GOOD FT by FOSTER,LA'NYA

05:23 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS, TIYA
05:23 SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
05:11 FOUL by FOSTER,LA'NYA
05:11 SUB OUT by FOSTER,LA'NYA
05:11 SUB IN by LIN,SANDRA

GOOD 3PTR by CALLINS,ALEXIS 05:05 33-38 H5

ASSIST by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA --



04:45 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANALA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
04:32 MISS 3PTR by CATER,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOHLGEMUTH,SARA 04:32
SUB IN by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by NELSON,ANALA

04:32 SUB IN by HAYWOOD, CUR'TIERA

04:17 TURNOVER by CATER,ABBY
STEAL by HOWARD,INDIA 04:17

04:05 SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

04:05 SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY

04:05 SUB OUT by SMALLS,GABBY

04:05 SUB IN by NELSON,ANALA

04:05 SUB IN by HALE,SHAMARRE

04:05 SUB IN by DOUGLAS, TIYA
MISS 3PTR by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 04:01

= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANALA

03:52 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD JUMPER by CLUTTER,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:42 35-38 H3

03:27 TURNOVER by LIN,SANDRA
TURNOVER by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 03:21

03:21 SUB OUT by LIN,SANDRA

03:21 SUB IN by CATER,ABBY

02:50 35-40 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HOWARD,INDIA 02:34

02:34 STEAL by HALE,SHAMARRE

02:26 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,INDIA =
MISS 3PTR by CALLINS,ALEXIS 02:15

= REBOUND DEF by CATER,ABBY
01:50 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLUTTER,ALYSSA ==

GOOD JUMPER by CLUTTER,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:44 37-40 H3

01:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:20 37-42 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
o ASSIST by NELSON,ANALA

00:54 FOUL by HALE,SHAMARRE
00:54 SUB OUT by HALE,SHAMARRE
00:54 SUB IN by SMALLS,GABBY
GOOD FT by HOWARD,INDIA 00:54 38-42 H4
GOOD FT by HOWARD,INDIA 00:54 39-42 H3
00:36 39-45 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
FOUL by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 00:08
TURNOVER by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 00:08
00:00 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA

== REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS, TIYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay

10:00 SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY

10:00 SUB IN by FOSTER,LA'NYA

09:46 MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
REBOUND DEF by CALLINS,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER by PEGUES,RHEMA 09:39

09:39 STEAL by FOSTER,LA'NYA

FOUL by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 09:33



GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALLINS,ALEXIS

STEAL by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint)

STEAL by CLUTTER,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by PEGUES,RHEMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEGUES,RHEMA
SUB IN by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

GOOD LAYUP by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG(in the paint)

BLOCK by CALLINS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by CALLINS,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by CALLINS,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,INDIA
MISS 3PTR by CALLINS,ALEXIS

FOUL by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

REBOUND DEF by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG
MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,VERONAYE

STEAL by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

GOOII)) JUMPER by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by HOWARD,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by CALLINS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by HOWARD,INDIA

GOOD 3PTR by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG
ASSIST by CHARLTON,VERONAYE
FOUL by HOWARD,INDIA

MISS LAYUP by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLUTTER,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by CLUTTER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLUTTER,ALYSSA

MISS FT by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(fastbreak)

39-46
39-47
41-47

43-47

45-47

45-49
47-49

49-49

51-49

51-52

54-52

54-53
54-54

55-54

H7
H8
H 6

H4

H2

H4
H 2

V2

H1

V2

V1

V1

GOOD FT by FOSTER,LA'NYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FOSTER,LA'NYA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by NELSON,ANALA

TURNOVER by NELSON,ANALA

MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMALLS,GABBY

SUB IN by HALE,SHAMARRE

GOOD LAYUP by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,LA'NYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA

SUB IN by CATER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by CATER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LA'NYA

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,LA'NYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CATER,ABBY
TURNOVER by FOSTER,LA'NYA

SUB OUT by CATER,ABBY
SUB IN by LIN,SANDRA
MISS LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,TIYA
ASSIST by HALE,SHAMARRE

GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA
GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA

REBOUND DEF by HALE,SHAMARRE
MISS JUMPER by LIN,SANDRA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by HALE,SHAMARRE



02:11 MISS LAYUP by HALE,SHAMARRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,INDIA --

02:11 FOUL by HALE,SHAMARRE

02:11 SUB OUT by HALE,SHAMARRE

02:11 SUB IN by SMALLS,GABBY
TURNOVER by CALLINS,ALEXIS 01:47

01:47 STEAL by NELSON,ANALA

01:43 55-56 H1 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 01:42

01:42 MISS FT by NELSON,ANALA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CLUTTER,ALYSSA ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by SMALLS,GABBY

01:29 SUB IN by HAYWOOD, CUR'TIERA
TURNOVER by CALLINS,ALEXIS 01:27

01:03 MISS LAYUP by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,INDIA ==
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint) 00:43 57-56 V1

00:22 MISS LAYUP by LIN,SANDRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,LA'NYA

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:05 57-58 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HAYWOOD,CUR'TIERA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by LIN,SANDRA

00:04 SUB IN by CATER,ABBY
SUB OUT by CLUTTER,ALYSSA 00:04
SUB IN by PEGUES,RHEMA 00:04
MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint) 00:00

00:00 BLOCK by FOSTER,LA'NYA

REBOUND OFF by CHARLTON,VERONAYE --
MISS LAYUP by CHARLTON,VERONAYE(in the paint) 00:00

REBOUND OFF by PEGUES,RHEMA --

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,INDIA(in the paint) 00:00 59-58 V1



